



\* 3 6 4 9 5 6 8 9 0 \*

## BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

(A Company incorporated under Indian Companies Act, 1956 and licensed by Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India [IRDAI] vide Regd. No.113)

Regd. Office: Bajaj Allianz House, Airport Road, Yerwada, Pune 411006 (India)

## EMPLOYEE'S COMPENSATION INSURANCE POLICY SCHEDULE UIN: IRDAN113CP0053V02201920

Policy issuing office and correspondence address for communication by holder of policy for claim, service request, notice, summons, etc.		301-302, Bhoomi Sarraswathi, A-wing, Bldg No- 2, Ganjawala Lane, Borivali, West, Mumbai - 400092	
Insured Name	GANDHI AUTOMATION PVT LTD	Policy Number	OG-24-1911-2802-00000379

INSURED DETAILS		POLICY DETAILS	
Proposer Address	2ND FLOOR, CHAWDA COMMERCIAL CENTRE, LINK ROAD, MALAD WEST MUMBAI-400064 MAHARASHTRA	Policy Issued on	22-SEP-2023
		Period of Insurance	From: 25-SEP-2023 12:01 AM To : 24-SEP-2024 Midnight
		Endorsement	NA
Customer ID	27957980	Policy Status	Issued
GSTIN / UIN	27AACCG0522G1Z3		
STATE CODE/NAME	27 - Maharashtra		

SL NO.		
1	Risk Location address	all over india
2	Proposers business [Correspondence] address	2ND FLOOR CHAWDA COMMERCIAL CENTRE LINK ROAD MALAD
3	Proposers trade or occupation	manufacturing and installations
4	Particulars of work to be covered in Detail	manufacturing and installations
5	Retroactive Date: The company shall not be liable for any claim prior to this date even if the claim is first made during the policy period (Applicable only to Occupational Disease Endorsement)	
6	Laws: The Policy covers Liability of the Insured under the following Law(s) shown as covered, subject to claim being otherwise admissible as per terms, conditions and exclusions of the Policy and subject to Limit of Indemnity as stipulated against each Law	

SL NO.	LAW	LIMIT OF INDEMNITY	COVERAGE
6(a)	Employees Compensation Act, 1923 and subsequent amendments thereof prior to the date of issue of this Policy	Subject otherwise, to the terms, conditions & Exclusions of the Policy, the amount of liability incurred by the Insured [Employees covered under Employees State Insurance Act 1923 are not covered under this indemnity]	No
6(b)	Common Law	Subject otherwise, to the terms, conditions & Exclusions of the Policy, the amount of liability incurred by the Insured	No

## 7. Additional Covers

Cover	Limit Per Employee	Aggregate limit SI
NA		

## 8. Details of Employee Covered

Nature Of Work	Classification No	Description Of Employees	Salary Per Month	No of employees	No Of Months	Total Wages	Total Wages upto 15000	Total Wages above 15000
Engineers not otherwise classified Incl. work away from shop or yard exceeding 9 mts high	157A	TECHNICAL STAFF	Rs.30000	113	12	Rs.40680000	Rs.20340000	Rs.20340000
Engineers not otherwise classified Incl. work away from shop or yard exceeding 9 mts high	157A	ADMINSITRATIVE STAFF	Rs.30000	113	12	Rs.40680000	Rs.20340000	Rs.20340000
Engineers not otherwise classified Incl. work away from shop or yard exceeding 9 mts high	157A	TECHNICAL STAFF	Rs.30000	112	12	Rs.40320000	Rs.20160000	Rs.20160000
Engineers not otherwise classified Incl. work away from shop or yard exceeding 9 mts high	157A	ADMINSITRATIVE STAFF	Rs.30000	112	12	Rs.40320000	Rs.20160000	Rs.20160000

## 9. Period of Insurance

From 25-SEP-2023 to 24-SEP-2024 (both days inclusive)

## 10. Co-Share Details

Own Share: 100%

## 11. Premium Details

Description	Description	Amount (INR)
Final Premium Rupees Ninety Two Thousand Four Hundred Thirty One Only .	Net Premium	Rs.78,331
	State GST (9%)	Rs.7050
	Central GST (9%)	Rs.7050

For help and more information:

Contact our 24 Hour Call Centre at 1800-209-5858, 1800-102-5858 (Toll Free)

Email: Bagichelp@bajajallianz.co.in, Website www.bajajallianz.com  
Corporate Identification Number: U66010PN2000PLC015329

Fax no: 020-30512246

Give a Missed Call on 8080945060, SMS WORRY to 575758  
Say Hi on WhatsApp us on 7507245858

<http://www.facebook.com/BajajAllianz>
<http://twitter.com/BajajAllianz>
<https://www.linkedin.com/company/bajaj-allianz-general-insurance>

Demystify Insurance

Page 6 of 7



# BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

(A Company incorporated under Indian Companies Act, 1956 and licensed by Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India [IRDAI] vide Regd. No.113)

Regd. Office: Bajaj Allianz House, Airport Road, Yerwada, Pune 411006 (India)

## EMPLOYEE'S COMPENSATION INSURANCE POLICY SCHEDULE UIN. IRDAN113CP0053V02201920

Policy issuing office and correspondence address for communication by holder of policy for claim, service request, notice, summons, etc.	301-302, Bhoomi Sarraswathi, A-wing, Bldg No- 2, Ganjawala Lane, Borivali, West, Mumbai - 400092		
Insured Name	GANDHI AUTOMATION PVT LTD	Policy Number	OG-24-1911-2802-00000379

Final premium	Rs.92,431
---------------	-----------

Special Conditions	1.Subject to submission of duly filled in proposal & payment of premium 2.All the workers in site have to be covered and the books of accounts and attendance register shall be mandatorily maintained by the insured 3.Gross wages including value of perquisites need to be given.		
Clauses	1.On expiry of policy actual statement of wages need to be provided for adjustment of premium 2.Only specified work nature is covered and any change in work nature needs to be informed and terms change accordingly. 3.To include employees of sub/contractors, full details of contract are to be furnished specifically. 4.All other details and terms to be same as existing employee compensation insurance policy		
Warranties	1.Blasting works or works involved with explosives not covered unless specified and agreed by Insurance Company. 2.All Employees shall be covered without any selection under given Job Description. 3.Interest and penalty are not covered. 4.The policy does not cover for accidents occurring under the influence of intoxicating liquor or drugs or where employee has disobeyed safety instructions or regulations, or disregarded the use of safety devices		
Exclusions	1.Any liability caused by any infectious and or contagious disease is not covered under the policy. 2.Oil & Energy, Offshore, Blasting/Tunnelling, Mining, Asbestos, Security Agencies not covered unless specified and agreed by Insurer		
Additional covers	NA		
Proposal date	NA		
Financial Institution Ref. No.			
Agency Code & Name	10035601, ARCHANA DAVE		
Contact No.	9223464711, 9987495711	E-Mail	atharvainsurance@gmail.com

For & on the behalf  
Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Ltd.

Authorized Signatory



This document is digitally signed, hence counter signature / stamp is not required

BAGIC GST No : 27AABC5730G1ZX | Principal Location : Bajaj Allianz House, Airport Road, Yerwada, Pune - 411006 PH:66026666 | Services Accounting Code : 997139 - Other non-life insurance services (excluding reinsurance services). No reverse charge is payable on these services. | Invoice No. : 361548952/2

Schedule ( 2 ) | Printed on : 22-Sep-2023 05:14:37 | rekha.singh02@bajajallianz.co.in | WEB | NA

For help and more information:

Contact our 24 Hour Call Centre at 1800-209-5858, 1800-102-5858 (Toll Free)

Email: Bagichelp@bajajallianz.co.in, Website www.bajajallianz.com  
Corporate Identification Number: U66010PN2000PLC015329

Fax no: 020-30512246

Give a Missed Call on 8080945060, SMS WORRY to 575758  
Say Hi on WhatsApp us on 7507245858